
Program Schedule 
5th Southwest Laryngology Conference: 

Practical Laryngology 
 

Thursday, March 31, 2022 

Workshop I 
 

Advanced Laryngectomy Rehabilitation; Hands-on TEP Management 

7:00 a.m. Registration and Continental Breakfast 
 

Welcome and Instructions 
Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP  

 
Pre-op SLP Evaluation: 
Standard of Care at Mayo Clinic 
Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP 

 
Post-Op SLP Evaluation & Management: 
Voice, Breathing, and Swallowing 
Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S 

 
Trouble-Shooting Leaks, Voice Failures and Dysphagia 
Panel Discussion: Sara A. Charney M.S., CCC-SLP,  
Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP  
and Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S 

 
Question & Answer Session 

Refreshment Break 

Patient Demonstration: 
Prosthesis Sizing and Fitting 
Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP  
and Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S  

 
Patient Demonstrations: Fitting of HME Systems 
and  Hands-Free Speaking Valve 
Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP  
 
Question & Answer Session  
 
Adjourn 

7:25 a.m. 

 
7:30 a.m. 

 
8:00 a.m. 

 
8:30 a.m. 

 
 
 

9:00 a.m. 
 
9:15 a.m. 

 
9:30 a.m. 

 

10:30 a.m. 
 
 

 
11:30 a.m. 

 
11:45 a.m. 



Thursday, March 31, 2022 
 

 

Workshop II 
 

Choices for Voices: Evaluation and Treatment Directions 

 
12:00 p.m. Registration and Light Lunch 

Welcome 
Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP  

 
Prioritize Your Voice: Vocal Health and Injury Prevention 
Sara Davis, M.A., CCC-SLP 

 
Overview of Mayo Clinic Comprehensive Voice Evaluation 
Sara A. Charney M.S., CCC-SLP 

 
Overview of Pediatric Voice Evaluation 
Stephanie R.C. Zacharias, Ph.D., CCC-SLP 

 
Stroboscopic Analysis 
Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP 

 
Refreshment Break 

 
Low(er) Cost Acoustic & Aerodynamic Assessment 
Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP 
Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP 
 
Hands on Acoustic & Aerodynamic   
Assessment 
Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP 
Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP 
 
Question & Answer 

Adjourn 

12:30 p.m. 

 
12:35 p.m. 

 
1:15 p.m. 

 
1:45 p.m. 

 
 

2:15 p.m. 
 
 

3:10 p.m. 
 

3:30 p.m. 
 

     

   4:20 p.m.   

 

5:10 p.m. 

5:25 p.m. 

 



Thursday, March 31, 2022 
 

 
Workshop III  
Office-Based Laryngology Procedures: Hands-on Lab 

12:15 p.m. Registration and Light Lunch 
 

Welcome 
David G. Lott, M.D. 

 
Billing and Practice Integration 
William (Will) E. Karle, M.D. 

 
Transoral and Transcervical Vocal Fold Injections 
C. Blake Simpson, M.D. 

 
Office Botox Injections 
C. Blake Simpson, M.D. 

 
Superior Laryngeal Nerve Injection 
C. Blake Simpson, M.D. 

 
Office KTP Laser Photoablation 
David G. Lott, M.D. 

 
Refreshment Break 

 
Hands-On Session - Drs. Karle, Lott, and Simpson 
Station 1: Transnasal Esophagoscopy & Office Balloon Dilation 
Station 2: KTP Laser / Blue Light Laser 
Station 3: Office Injections 

Question & Answer 

Adjourn 

12:55 p.m. 

 
1:00 p.m. 

 
1:20 p.m. 

 
1:40 p.m. 

 
2:00 p.m. 

 
2:20 p.m. 

 
2:40 p.m. 

 
3:00 p.m. 

 
 

5:00 p.m. 

5:15 p.m. 



Friday, April 1, 2022:  

 
 

7:00 a.m. 
 

Registration and Continental Breakfast 
(Livestream Login) 

7:45 a.m. Welcome Remarks 
Michael L. Hinni, M.D. 

7:55 a.m. Course Orientation and Pre-Test 
David G. Lott, M.D. 

Voice Session 
Moderator: Lisa Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP 
 
8:00 a.m. Team Management of the Benign Larynx:  How Stroboscopy 

Can Save the Day        
                      William (Will) E. Karle, M.D. 

 
8:45 a.m. 

 
From Strobe to Probe: Stimulability and Treatment Directions 
Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP 

 9:30 a.m. 
 

               
10:15 a.m. 

10:30 a.m.  

The Diagnostic Dilemma: How to Discern SD vs. MTD vs. 
Tremor 
Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP 
 
Refreshment Break 

Medical Diseases of the Larynx 
William (Will) E. Karle, M.D. 

11:15 a.m.   
                                                                                                               
Voice Panel with Case Studies 
Moderator: William (Will) E. Karle, M.D.   
Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP 
Sara Davis, M.A., CCC-SLP 
Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP 

11:45 a.m. Grab and Go Lunch 

 
12:15 p.m. 

 
IM Grand Rounds: Update on Voice and Airway Treatment 
C. Blake Simpson, M.D. – Keynote Speaker 



Friday, April 1, 2022:  
 

 

 

Moderator: Sara A. Charney M.S., CCC-SLP 
 
 

1:15 p.m. 
 

1:45 p.m. 
 
 

2:15 p.m. 

Muscle Tension Dysphagia 
David G. Lott, M.D. 

 
Surgical Intervention for Dysphagia: When to Refer and How 
Successful Is It? 
William (Will) E. Karle, M.D. 

 
The Oropharyngeal-Esophageal Interplay: The Importance of 
Assessing the Entire Swallow Continuum 
Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S 

2:45 p.m. 
 
 
 

3:15 p.m. 
 

3:30 p.m. 

High Resolution Pharyngeal Manometry as a Therapy Tool: 
Demonstration & Lecture 
Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP 

 
Refreshment Break 

 
The Preventative and Rehabilitative Role of the SLP in Head & 
Neck Cancer 

           Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S 
 

Management of Lymphedema Related Dysphagia in the 
Head & Neck Population 
Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP 

 
Dysphagia Panel with Case Studies 
Moderator: William (Will) E. Karle, 
M.D. David G. Lott, M.D. 
C. Blake Simpson, M.D. 
Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP 

          Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S 
 

Question & Answer 
 

Welcome Reception with the Exhibitors 

 
4:00 p.m. 

 
 

 

4:30 p.m. 

 
 

 
5:15 p.m. 

 
5:30 p.m. 

Dysphagia Session 



Saturday, April 2, 2022 
 

 
7:00 a.m. 

 
Continental Breakfast 
(Livestream Login) 

Voice Session 
Moderator: Stacy Holyfield 

7:30 a.m. Opening Remarks 
David G. Lott, M.D. 

 
Pediatric Voice: Problems with Tiny Larynges, Tiny Voices, 
and What Can Go Wrong 
Sharon H. Gnagi, M.D. 

 
Pediatric Voice Therapy 
Stephanie R.C. Zacharias, Ph.D., CCC-SLP 

 
Pediatric Voice Case Studies 
Sharon H. Gnagi, M.D. 
Stephanie R.C. Zacharias, Ph.D., CCC-SLP 

 
Refreshment Break 

 

       Functional Laryngeal Disorder Case Studies 
        Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP 

 
It’s Not LPR 
C. Blake Simpson, M.D. 

 
Panel: Medical and Behavioral Mgt of Irritable Larynx 
Moderator: Dr. Karle 
David G. Lott, M.D. 
William E. Karle, M.D. 
C. Blake Simpson, M.D. 
Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP  
Stacy Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP 
 
Question & Answer 

 
Closing Remarks and Adjourn 

 
7:45 a.m. 

 
8:30 a.m. 

 
9:15 a.m. 

 
10:00 a.m. 

10:30 a.m. 

 
11:00 a.m. 

 
11:30 a.m. 

 
 

12:30 p.m. 

1:00 p.m. 
 


