Program Schedule

5th Southwest Laryngology Conference: Practical Laryngology

Thursday, March 31, 2022

Workshop I

Advanced Laryngectomy Rehabilitation; Hands-on TEP Management

7:00 a.m.	Registration and Continental Breakfast
7:25 a.m.	Welcome and Instructions Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP
7:30 a.m.	Pre-op SLP Evaluation: Standard of Care at Mayo Clinic Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP
8:00 a.m.	Post-Op SLP Evaluation & Management: Voice, Breathing, and Swallowing Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S
8:30 a.m.	Trouble-Shooting Leaks, Voice Failures and Dysphagia Panel Discussion: Sara A. Charney M.S., CCC-SLP, Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP and Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S
9:00 a.m.	Question & Answer Session
9:15 a.m.	Refreshment Break
9:30 a.m.	Patient Demonstration: Prosthesis Sizing and Fitting Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP and Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S
10:30 a.m.	Patient Demonstrations: Fitting of HME Systems and Hands-Free Speaking Valve Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP
11:30 a.m.	Question & Answer Session
11:45 a.m.	Adjourn

Thursday, March 31, 2022

Workshop II Choices for Voices: Evaluation and Treatment Directions

12:00 p.m.	Registration and Light Lunch
12:30 p.m.	Welcome Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP
12:35 p.m.	Prioritize Your Voice: Vocal Health and Injury Prevention Sara Davis, M.A., CCC-SLP
1:15 p.m.	Overview of Mayo Clinic Comprehensive Voice Evaluation Sara A. Charney M.S., CCC-SLP
1:45 p.m.	Overview of Pediatric Voice Evaluation Stephanie R.C. Zacharias, Ph.D., CCC-SLP
2:15 p.m.	Stroboscopic Analysis Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP
3:10 p.m.	Refreshment Break
3:30 p.m.	Low(er) Cost Acoustic & Aerodynamic Assessment Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP
4:20 p.m.	Hands on Acoustic & Aerodynamic Assessment Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP
5:10 p.m.	Question & Answer
5:25 p.m.	Adjourn

Thursday, March 31, 2022

Workshop III

Office-Based Laryngology	Procedures:	Hands-on	Lab
--------------------------	--------------------	----------	-----

12:15 p.m.	Registration and Light Lunch
12:55 p.m.	Welcome David G. Lott, M.D.
1:00 p.m.	Billing and Practice Integration William (Will) E. Karle, M.D.
1:20 p.m.	Transoral and Transcervical Vocal Fold Injections C. Blake Simpson, M.D.
1:40 p.m.	Office Botox Injections C. Blake Simpson, M.D.
2:00 p.m.	Superior Laryngeal Nerve Injection C. Blake Simpson, M.D.
2:20 p.m.	Office KTP Laser Photoablation David G. Lott, M.D.
2:40 p.m.	Refreshment Break
3:00 p.m.	Hands-On Session - Drs. Karle, Lott, and Simpson Station 1: Transnasal Esophagoscopy & Office Balloon Dilation Station 2: KTP Laser / Blue Light Laser Station 3: Office Injections
5:00 p.m.	Question & Answer
5:15 p.m.	Adjourn

Friday, April 1, 2022:

7:00 a.m. Registration and Continental Breakfast

(Livestream Login)

7:45 a.m. Welcome Remarks

Michael L. Hinni, M.D.

7:55 a.m. Course Orientation and Pre-Test

David G. Lott, M.D.

Voice Session

Moderator: Lisa Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP

8:00 a.m. Team Management of the Benign Larynx: How Stroboscopy

Can Save the Day

William (Will) E. Karle, M.D.

8:45 a.m. From Strobe to Probe: Stimulability and Treatment Directions

Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP

9:30 a.m. The Diagnostic Dilemma: How to Discern SD vs. MTD vs.

Tremor

Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP

10:15 a.m. Refreshment Break

10:30 a.m. Medical Diseases of the Larynx

William (Will) E. Karle, M.D.

11:15 a.m. Voice Panel with Case Studies

Moderator: William (Will) E. Karle, M.D.

Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP Sara Davis, M.A., CCC-SLP

Stacy L. Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP

11:45 a.m. Grab and Go Lunch

12:15 p.m. IM Grand Rounds: Update on Voice and Airway Treatment

C. Blake Simpson, M.D. – *Keynote Speaker*

Friday, April 1, 2022:

Dysphagia Session

Moderator: Sara A. Charney M.S., CCC-SLP

1:15 p.m.	Muscle Tension Dysphagia David G. Lott, M.D.
1:45 p.m.	Surgical Intervention for Dysphagia: When to Refer and How Successful Is It? William (Will) E. Karle, M.D.
2:15 p.m.	The Oropharyngeal-Esophageal Interplay: The Importance of Assessing the Entire Swallow Continuum Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S
2:45 p.m.	High Resolution Pharyngeal Manometry as a Therapy Tool: Demonstration & Lecture Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP
3:15 p.m.	Refreshment Break
3:30 p.m.	The Preventative and Rehabilitative Role of the SLP in Head & Neck Cancer Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S
4:00 p.m.	Management of Lymphedema Related Dysphagia in the Head & Neck Population Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP
4:30 p.m.	Dysphagia Panel with Case Studies Moderator: William (Will) E. Karle, M.D. David G. Lott, M.D. C. Blake Simpson, M.D. Lisa R. Crujido, M.S., CCC-SLP Jessica W. Gregor, M.S., CCC-SLP, BCS-S
5:15 p.m.	Question & Answer
5:30 p.m.	Welcome Reception with the Exhibitors

Saturday, April 2, 2022

7:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast

(Livestream Login)

Voice Session

Moderator: Stacy Holyfield

7:30 a.m. **Opening Remarks**

David G. Lott, M.D.

7:45 a.m. Pediatric Voice: Problems with Tiny Larynges, Tiny Voices,

and What Can Go Wrong

Sharon H. Gnagi, M.D.

8:30 a.m. **Pediatric Voice Therapy**

Stephanie R.C. Zacharias, Ph.D., CCC-SLP

9:15 a.m. Pediatric Voice Case Studies

Sharon H. Gnagi, M.D.

Stephanie R.C. Zacharias, Ph.D., CCC-SLP

10:00 a.m. Refreshment Break

10:30 a.m. Functional Laryngeal Disorder Case Studies

Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP

11:00 a.m. It's Not LPR

C. Blake Simpson, M.D.

11:30 a.m. Panel: Medical and Behavioral Mgt of Irritable Larynx

Moderator: Dr. Karle David G. Lott, M.D. William E. Karle, M.D. C. Blake Simpson, M.D.

Sara A. Charney, M.S., CCC-SLP Stacy Holyfield, M.S., CCC-SLP

12:30 p.m. Question & Answer

1:00 p.m. Closing Remarks and Adjourn